ADDENDUM ONE CITY HALL AND CITY COUNCIL EXTERIOR REFURBSHMENTS CONTRACT NO. E-19-003-201 CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE

The following changes shall be made to the Contract Documents, Specifications, and Drawings:

I. Pre-Bid Meeting and Bid Opening

Replace "A Pre-Bid Conference is scheduled for Thursday, April 4, 2019 at 10:00 a.m., at 1102 South Watkins Street, Chattanooga, TN 37404."

With "A Pre-Bid Conference is scheduled for Thursday, April 18, 2019 at 10:00 a.m., at 1102 South Watkins Street, Chattanooga, TN 37404."

Replace "Separate sealed bids for furnishing all supervision, materials, labor, tools, equipment, and appliances necessary for the construction of the following described project, will be received by the City of Chattanooga at City Hall, Purchasing Department, Suite G13, located at 101 E. 11th Street, Chattanooga, TN 37402, until 2:00 p.m., local time, on **Tuesday, April 23, 2019**, and then at said place publicly opened and read aloud:"

With "Separate sealed bids for furnishing all supervision, materials, labor, tools, equipment, and appliances necessary for the construction of the following described project, will be received by the City of Chattanooga at City Hall, Purchasing Department, Suite G13, located at 101 E. 11th Street, Chattanooga, TN 37402, until 2:00 p.m., local time, on **Tuesday, April 30, 2019**, and then at said place publicly opened and read aloud:"

April 11, 2019

/s/ Justin C. Holland, Administrator City of Chattanooga Department of Public Works